CH \$1440.00 401008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE THYMES, LLC		12/21/2021	Limited Liability Company:
Spring Thymes Holdings, LLC		12/21/2021	Limited Liability Company:
DESIREPATH MISSISSIPPI LLC		12/21/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA
Street Address:	2001 Ross Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 2800
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4010080	AGAVE NECTAR
Registration Number:	4951828	ALOHA ORCHID
Registration Number:	4600655	ALOHA ORCHID
Registration Number:	4638118	AQUA CORALLINE
Registration Number:	2697806	ASPEN BAY CANDLES
Registration Number:	3864775	AZUR
Registration Number:	3648443	BASIC IN A BEAUTIFUL WAY
Serial Number:	88914231	BLUE JEAN
Registration Number:	4935065	BLUE LOTUS
Registration Number:	4775046	CAPRI BLUE
Serial Number:	90136416	CAPRI BLUE
Registration Number:	4874901	CAPRI BLUE
Registration Number:	4654295	CAPRI BLUE MUSE
Serial Number:	88914273	CRYSTAL PINE
Serial Number:	87089261	CURIO
Registration Number:	4935059	FIGLEAF & CASSIS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0353

900672237

		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4831281	FILIGREE
Registration Number:	6443870	FIR & FIREWOOD
Registration Number:	4921297	FRASIER FIR
Registration Number:	4935060	GINGER MILK
Registration Number:	2613360	GOLDLEAF
Serial Number:	88833672	HAVANA VANILLA
Registration Number:	3350368	INDIGENOUS
Registration Number:	4629590	JADE MATCHA
Registration Number:	3947270	KIMONO ROSE
Registration Number:	4343741	LOTUS SANTAL
Serial Number:	90254510	MAGNOLIA WILLOW
Registration Number:	5531889	MILLEFLEUR
Registration Number:	5234724	MISSISSIPPI RIVER TRADERS EXPORTERS
Registration Number:	5958624	NEROLI SOL
Registration Number:	3648376	PARABEN FREE. PEOPLE TESTED. PLEASE RECY
Serial Number:	90248742	PINEAPPLE FLOWER
Serial Number:	90296674	PINEAPPLE FLOWER
Registration Number:	6044251	PUMPKIN CLOVE
Registration Number:	6284130	PUMPKIN DULCE
Serial Number:	88626906	REFOCUS
Registration Number:	5143626	SIMMERED CIDER
Registration Number:	2454113	SLEEP WELL
Registration Number:	4958322	SPRIG
Serial Number:	88626914	SWEET TANGERINE
Registration Number:	3464509	SWEETLEAF BABY
Registration Number:	4053963	Т
Registration Number:	3308432	T THYMES
Registration Number:	3288716	THYMES
Registration Number:	4724277	THYMES CLASSICS
Registration Number:	4625141	THYMES ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	6336643	TINSEL & SPICE
Registration Number:	5047156	TUPELO LEMONGRASS
Registration Number:	4906362	VANILLA AMBRETTE
Registration Number:	5576815	VANILLA BLANC
Registration Number:	5576994	VANILLA BLANC
Serial Number:	88043035	VOLCANO
Registration Number:	4962264	VOLCANO
Registration Number:	6280188	WASHED LINEN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90296692	WATERY MOON
Serial Number:	88626895	WELL MADE. WELL BEING. WELL FEELING.
Serial Number:	88914219	WHERE FASHION MEETS FRAGRANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1404215366413664
Email: afasolino@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony Fasolino
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Fasolino
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Fasolino/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

Total Attachments: 12

source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Curio - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 21, 2021 (this "Agreement") by THE THYMES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Thymes"), Spring Thymes Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Spring Thymes") and DESIREPATH MISSISSIPPI LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (together with Thymes and Spring Thymes, collectively, the "Grantor"), in favor of GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for Lenders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2021 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among CURIO BRANDS, LLC (the "Company"), Grantor, CURIO BRANDS INTERMEDIATE, LLC ("Holdings"), certain Subsidiaries of Holdings, as Guarantors, the lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders"), and GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Lead Arranger, the Lenders have agreed to make certain Loans to the Company;

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans and certain financial accommodations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Collateral Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2021 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Collateral Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby grants to Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto but excluding any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use"

with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein

would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable federal law;

- (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>GRANTOR REMAINS LIABLE</u>. Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- 6. <u>CONFLICTS</u>. In the event there is any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 7. GOVERNING LAW. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to any conflict of laws principles.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

THE THYMES, LLC

By: Robert Shapiro
Name: Robert Shapiro

Title: Vice President

SPRING THYMES HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Robert Shapiro
Name: Robert Shapiro

Title: Vice President

DESIREPATH MISSISSIPPI LLC

By: Robert Shapiro
Name: Robert Shapiro

Title: Vice President

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA,

as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Justin Betzen

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I

See attached.

ACTIVE/114001289.2

04 Int. Candles Registered 03 Int. Non-medicated cosmetics and folietry preparations; personal care products; perfume; essential oils; reed diffusers; room sprays and scents; bar soaps; body lotion; non-medicated	03-Dec-2019	13-May-2019 1120552	1120552	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	New Zealand	CAPRI BLUE
TW2 TW2 Candles Registered 04 Int. Candles Registered 03 Int. Non-medicated cosmelics and tolletry preparations; personal care products; perfume; essential oils; need diffusers; room sprays and scents; bar soaps; body totion; non-medicated skin creams	21-Jul-2015 20-Jan-2020	09-Oct-2013 4775046 09-May-2019 2008105	86086810 2008105	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	U.S. Australia	CAPRI BLUE CAPRI BLUE
04 Int. Candles Registered TM1 TM1 Home fragrance mist, home fragrance diffuser and home fragrance diffuser refill	20-Jun-2017	29-Apr-2015 TMA973935	1726083	The Thymes, LLC	Canada	BLUE LOTUS
04 Int. Candles Registered 03 Int. Room fragrance preparations, namely home fragrance mist; reed diffusers comprised of scented oils and also including reeds and a diffuser container	12-Apr-2016	05-Mar-2015 4935065	86554448	The Thymes, LLC	U.S.	BLUE LOTUS
Published 33 Int. Perfume; air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, future bath soaps, body wash, body oil, hand cream, body lolino, face belion, hand lolion, non-medicated lip balm body scrub, bath bombs, facial masks, facial cleanser, non-medicated body mist, laundry detergent; dishwasher detergent; household cleaning preparations; clothing sprays, namely, anti-static spray for clothing, wrinkle removing spray for clothing		13-May-2020	88914231	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	C.s.	BLUE JEAN
lody ois; lody scrub; lody wasnes; ip balm; hand cleaning preparations; hand creams; nand scrubs; cuticle cream; foot scrubs; non-medicated foot cream; nonmedicated foot scaks. Registered 03 Int. Facial lotion; facial washes; loning lotion, for the face, body and hands; body lotions; body scrub; body washes; lip balm; hand cleaning preparations; hand creams; hand scrubs; cuticle cream; foot scrubs; non-medicated foot cream; non-medicated foot scaks.	30-Jun-2009	17-Mar-2008 3648443	77424132	The Thymes, LLC	C.S.	BASIC IN A BEAUTIFUL WAY
Registered TM2 TM2 Body lotions; body scrub; body washes. TM TM Facial lotion; facial washes; toning lotion, for the face, body and hands; body lotions;	29-Nov-2013	31-Jul-2012 TMA866285	1588255	The Thymes, LLC	Canada	BASIC IN A BEAUTIFUL WAY
TM2 TM2 Body creams, body wash, bath salts, soaps for personal use, body scrub, bath oil, candles, home mist namely scented room sprays and air freshener sprays for the home, soap dish.						
04 Int. Candles Registered TM1 TM1 Candles, home mist namely scented room sprays.	22-Feb-2012	28-Nov-2007 TMA818137	1373845	The Thymes, LLC	Canada	AZUR
	05-Apr-2013 19-Oct-2010	16-Mar-2012 962398 06-Jun-2007 3864775	4020120017453 77199407	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC The Thymes, LLC	Korea U.S.	ASPENBAY AZUR
Registered 03 Int. Registered 04 Int.	28-Aug-2013 14-Sep-2013	23-May-2012 10956889 23-May-2012 10956890	10956889 10956890	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	China China	ASPEN BAY CANDLES ASPEN BAY CANDLES
TM2 TM2 Candles Registered 04 Int. Candles	18-Mar-2003	26-Jul-2002 2697806	76434584	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	U.S.	ASPEN BAY CANDLES
04 Int. Candles. Registered TM1 TM1 Bath salts; body lotions; body scrub; body wash; hand creams; hand lotions; perfumes and colognes; room fragrances	30-Aug-2016	26-Aug-2014 TMA947912	1691267	The Thymes, LLC	Canada	AQUA CORALLINE
Registered 04 int. Candles Registered 03 int. Bar soap; Bath salls; Body lotions; Body scrub; Body wash; Hand creams; Hand lotions; Hand soaps; Perfumes and colognes; Room fragrances	09-Sep-2014 11-Nov-2014	23-Jan-2014 4600655 01-Aug-2013 4638118	86172825 86025715	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC The Thymes, LLC	U.S.	ALOHA ORCHID AQUA CORALLINE
04 Int. Candles containing agave. Registered 03 Int. Fragrances and personal care items, namely, bar soaps, body lotion, shower gel, shampoo and conditioner and non-medicated skin creams	03-May-2016	23-Jan-2014 4951828	86173089	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	U.S.	ALOHA ORCHID
Registered 33 Int. Bath soap, bath salts; body lotion; body wash; cologne; hand cream; hand lotions; hand soaps; room fragrances; all the aforementioned containing agave.	09-Aug-2011	27-Jan-2010 4010080	77921581	The Thymes, LLC	U.S.	AGAVE NECTAR

04 Int. Candles

CURIO	CURIO	CRYSTAL PINE	CAPRI BLUE CAPRI BLUE MUSE CAPRI BLUE VOLCANO	CAPRI BLUE	CAPRI BLUE	CAPRI BLUE	CAPRI BLUE	CAPRI BLUE	CAPRI BLUE		CAPRI BLUE		CAPRI BLUE
European Union	C. io.	U.S.	U.S. U.S. China	United Kingdom	European Union	China	U.S.	China	China		United Kingdom		European Union
Spring Thymes Holdings, LLC	Spring Thymes Holdings, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC Desirepath Mississippi, LLC Desirepath Mississippi LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi LLC		Desirepath Mississippi, LLC		Desirepath Mississippi, LLC
16189169	87089261	88914273	86086847 86172826 55929217	UK10944511	10944511	10956891	90136416	51551705	51550911		UK18154966		18154966
21-Dec-2016 16189169	30-Jun-2016	13-May-2020	09-Ocl-2013 4874901 23-Jan-2014 4654295 10-May-2021	06-Jun-2012 UK10944511	06-Jun-2012 10944511	23-May-2012 10956891	25-Aug-2020	24-Nov-2020 51551705	24-Nov-2020		20-Nov-2019 UK18154986		20-Nov-2019 18154966
21-Feb-2020			22-Dec-2015 09-Dec-2014	16-Nov-2012	16-Nov-2012	28-Aug-2013		14-Aug-2021			04-Mar-2020		04-Mar-2020
Registered	Published	Suspended	Registered Registered Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Published	Registered	Published		Registered		Registered
04 Int. Candles, all of the foregoing offered through retail channels other than hotels and spas 03 Int. Bath gels, bath salts and bath body scrubs, bath oil, bath tablets, namely, bath fizzies, body cream, body lolino, body oil, body powder, body scrub, body wash, cutibe cream, facial lotions, facial washes, hair and body shampoo, hand cleaning perparations, hand lotions, hand scrubs, hand soaps, lip balm, filiquid soap, bar soap, skin soap, soap, and toning lotion for the face, body and hands; all-purpose cleaning preparations; bar soap, bath soaps in liquid, soild or gel form; dishwashing preparations; hand clotons; hand soaps; needs and scented oils soild as a unit for use in room scent diffusers; scented room sprays; perfumes and colognes; none of the aforesaid offered as guest room amenities in hotels and spas	03 Int. Bath gels, bath salts and bath body scrubs, bath oil, bath tablets, namely, bath fizzies, body cream, body loil, body powder, body scrub, body wash, cutiled cream, facial lotions, facial washes, hair and body shampoo, hand cleaning preparations, hand lotions, hand scrubs, hand soaps, lip balm, liquid soap, bar soap, skin soap, soap, and toning lotion for the face, body and hands; all purpose cleaning preparations; bar soap; bath soaps in liquid, solid or gel form; dishwashing preparations; hand lotions; hand soaps; reeds and scented oils solid as a unit for use in room scent diffusers; scented room sparys; perfumes and colognes, all of the foregoing offered through retail channels other than holels and spas		04 Int. Candles 03 Int. Bar soaps; Body lotion; Non-medicated skin creams 04 Int. Candles 05 Int. Perfumes; Fragrance diffusers for indoor freshness; Indoor air aromatics; cakes of soap; 103 Int. Perfumes; Fragrance diffusers for indoor freshness; Indoor air aromatics; cakes of soap; 103 Int. Perfumes; Fragrance diffusers for indoor freshness; Indoor air aromatics; cakes of soap; 103 Int. Perfumes; 103 Wash; 104 Wash; 105	04 Int. Candles 03 Int. Fragrances, personal care items, namely bar soaps, body lotion, shower gel, shampoo and conditioner and non-medicated skin creams	03 Int. Fragrances, personal care items, namely bar soaps, body lotion, shower gel, shampoo and conditioner and non-medicated skin creams	masks, lacial cleaniser, non-medicated skin care body mist, latinity deletigent, distinguished cleaning preparations of the first search, and specific search, and searc	03 Int. Perfume; air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; scented oils for use in a diffuser; personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, body wash, body oil, hand cream, body lolion, lip balm, body scrub, bath bombs, cosmetic facial	21 Int. 1. Aromatic oil diffusers, other than reed diffusers, electric and non-electric; 2. Containers for household or kilchen use; 3. Glassware for everyday use, including cups, plates, kettles, and jars.	21 Int. Aromatic oil diffusers, other than reed diffusers, electric and non-electric 31 Int. 1. Bar soap; 2. Body scrub; 3. Body wash; 4. Body oil; 5. Air fragrance reed diffusers; 6. Hand cream; 7. Skin cream; 6. Lotions for cosmetic purposes; 9. Bath bloin; 10. Lip batin; 11. Laundy detergent; 12. Dish soap; 13. Cleaning preparations; 14. Polyount's [fragrances]; 15. Decodorants for human beings or for animals; 16. Bath salt; 17. Bath soap; 18. Bath beads beaded body wash); 19. Air fragrancing preparations; 20. Indoor air fragrancing preparations.	04 Int. Candles	21 Int. Aromatic oil diffusers, other than reed diffusers, electric and non-electric o3 Int. Soap; bar soap; bath bombs; body scrub; body wash; body oil; perfume; air fragrance reed diffusers; room fragrancing products; Scented room sprays; hand cream; skin cream; Lotions for cosmetic purposes; bath lotion; Cleansing lotions; body lotion; lip balm	04 Int. Candles	03 Int. Soap; bar soap; bath bombs; body scrub; body wash; body oil; perfume; air fragrance reed diffusers; room fragrancing products; Scented room sprays; hand cream; skin cream; Lotions for cosmetic purposes; bath lotion; Cleansing lotions; body lotion; lip balm

04 Int. Scented Candles, none of the aforesaid offered as guest room amenities in hotels and spas

	GOLDLEAF	GOLDLEAF	GOLDLEAF	GOLDLEAF	GINGER MILK	FRASIER FIR	FILIGREE FILIGREE FIR & FIREWOOD	FIGLEAF & CASSIS	CURIO FIGLEAF & CASSIS	CURIO	CURIO	
	Canada	Uniled Kingdom	European Union	U.S.	∪.s _.	C.	U.S. Canada U.S.	Canada	China U.S.	Canada	United Kingdom	
	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC The Thymes, LLC Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	Spring Thymes Holdings, LLC The Thymes, LLC	Spring Thymes Holdings, LLC	Spring Thymes Holdings, LLC UK18189189	
	1096373	UK0092181733	2181733	76151146	86553171	86554524	86553125 1726086 88433735	1726084	22459901 86553150	1811975	UK16189169	
	21-Mar-2001 TMA607416	05-Apr-2001 UK0092181733	05-Apr-2001 2181733	20-Oct-2000 2613360	04-Mar-2015 4935060	05-Mar-2015 4921297	04-Mar-2015 4831281 29-Apr-2015 TMA971387 16-May-2019 6443870	29-Apr-2015 TMA961060	30-Dec-2016 22459901 04-Mar-2015 4935059	30-Nov-2016 TMA1072086	21-Dec-2016 UK16189189	
	13-Apr-2004	19-Jun-2002	19-Jun-2002	27-Aug-2002	12-Apr-2016	22-Mar-2016	13-Oct-2015 19-May-2017 10-Aug-2021	25-Jan-2017	07-Feb-2018 12-Apr-2016	07-Feb-2020	21-Feb-2020	
TM3 TM3 Aprosol Room Deadartition/Scenting Sprays	Os Int. Caribles O5 Int. Aerosol Room Deodorizing/Scenting Sprays Opposed TM1 TM1 Skin Soap; Hair and Body Shampoo; Non-medicated Bath Preparations, Namely Liquid Soap, Bath Tablets, Bath Conditioner, Cels, Salts and Scrubs; Body Creme; Body Powder, Body Oil; Body Lolion; Sachets; Perfume; and Eau De Toilette TM2 TM2 Candles	O4 Int. Cardines O5 Int. Aerosol Room Deodorizing/Scenting Sprays O5 Int. Aerosol Room Deodorizing/Scenting Sprays Registered O3 Int. Skin Soap; Halif and Booky Shampoo; Non-recicated Bath Preparations, Namely Liquid Soap, Bath Tablets, Bath Conditioner, Gels, Salts and Scrubs; Body Creme; Body Powder; Body OI; Body Lotion; Sachets; Perfume; and Eau De Tollette	04 Int. Candles 05 Int. Aerosol Room Deodorizing/Scenting Sprays 05 Int. Aerosol Room Deodorizing/Scenting Sprays Registered 03 Int. Skin Soap; Hair and Body Shampoo; Non-medicated Bath Preparations, Namely Liquid Soap, Bath Tablets, Bath Conditioner, Gels, Salts and Scrubs; Body Creme; Body Fowder, Body Oil; Body Lotion; Sachets; Perfume; and Eau De Toilette	T (10 D	04 Int. Candles. Registered 03 Int. Bath and shower get; soap; body totion, bath totion; cologne, room fragrance	04 Int. Candles. Registered 03 Int. All purpose cleaning preparations; soap, namely, bar soap, hand soap, liquid soap and perfurned soap, dishwashing preparations; hand lotions; Reed diffusors comprised of scented oils and also including reeds and a diffuser container; room fragrance preparations, namely, home fragrance mist.	Registered Till. Bath and shower get soaps; body lotion; perfume Registered Till Till Bath and shower get, soaps for personal use, body lotion, perfume Registered 3 int. Perfume; air fragarance red diffusers; scented room strays; pessonal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, body wash, body oil, hand cream, folion for face, body, bath, tip batin, body scrub, bath bombs, facial masks, facial cleanser, non-medicated skin cab body mist, laundry detergent, dishwasher detergent, household cleaning preparations.	preparations, namely, nome fragrance mist Registered TMT TMT Bath and shower gel, soaps for personal use, body lotion, cologne, home fragrance	04 Int. (2) Candles Registered 04 Int. Candles Registered 03 Int. Bath and shower gel; soap; bath lotion, body lotion; cologne; room fragrance	spas Spas Oli Int. (1) Bath gels, bath salts and bath body scrubs, bath oil, bath tablets, namely, bath fizzies, body cream, body lotion, body oil, body powder, body scrub, body wash, cuticle cream, facial lotions, facial washes, hair and body shampoo, hand cleaning preparations, hand clions, hand scrubs, hand scrubs, hand scaps, lip batin, liquid scap, bar scap, skin scap and toning lotion for the face, body and hands; all purpose cleaning preparations; shath scaps in liquid, solid and gel form, dishwashing preparations; reeds and scented oils sold as a unit for use in room scent diffusers; scented room sprays; perfumes and colognes	Registered 03 Int. Bath gels, bath salts and bath body scrubs, bath oil, bath lablets, namely, bath fizzles, body cream, body lolion, body oil, body powder, body scrub, body wash, culicle cream, facial lolions, facial washes, har and body shampoo, hand cleanling preparations, had lolions, hand scrubs, hand scaps, lip balm, liquid scap, bar scap, scap, and loning lolion for the face, body and thands; all-purpose cleaning preparations; bar scaps, bath scaps in liquid, solid or gel form; dishwashing preparations; hand lolions; hand scaps; rects and scented oils sold as a unit for use in room scent diffusers; scented room sprays; perfurmes and colognes; none of the aloresaid offered as guest room amenities in holeis and spas	

TM3 TM3 Aerosol Room Deodorizing/Scenting Sprays

U.S. Desirepath Mississippi, LLC 88612938	U.S. Desirepath Mississippi, LLC 88433763		U.S. Desirepath Mississippi, LLC 90248742	PARABEN FREE. PEOPLE TESTED. U.S. The Thymes, LLC 77396074 PLEASE RECYCLE.	PARABEN FREE, PEOPLE TESTED. Canada The Thymes, LLC 1595588 PLEASE RECYCLE.	U.S. The Thymes, LLC 87949487	MISSISSIPPI RIVER TRADERS U.S. Desirepath Mississippi, LLC 86790457	Canada The Thymes, LLC 1691289		U.S. The Thymes, LLC 87644985	U.S. The Thymes, LLC 90254510	Canada The Thymes, LLC 1579979	Canada The Thymes, LLC 1620075	U.S. The Thymes, LLC 85570837	U.S. Thymnes, LLC 85101175	Canada The Thymes, LLC 1691270	U.S. Ine Inymes, LLC 80025144	The Thymes, LLC	Canada Desirepath Mississippi, LLC 2049711	U.S. Desirepath Mississippi, LLC 88833672
11-Sep-2019 6284130	33 16-May-2019 6044251 28-Apr-2020	74 03-Nov-2020	\$2 12-Ocl-2020	74 13-Feb-2008 3648376 30-Jun-2009	3 25-Sep-2012 TMA881173 25-Sep-2013	37 05-Jun-2018 5958624 14-Jan-2020	57 16-Oct-2015 5234724 04-Jul-2017) 26-Aug-2014 TMA914980 24-Sep-2015		31-Jul-2018	10 14-Oci-2020		5 27-Mar-2013 TMA-897985 04-Mar-2015	37 15-Mar-2012 4343741 28-May-2013	75 05-Aug-2010 3947270 19-Apr-2011) 26-Aug-2014 TMA934832 14-Apr-2016	44 31-JUI-ZU13 46Z959U Z6-OCI-ZU14	27-Jul-2006 3350368	03-Sep-2020	72 13-Mar-2020
	Registered 04 Int. Candles	Published 03 int. Air fragrance reed diffusers; scenled room sprays; scenled oils for use in a diffuser; air fragrancing preparations; essential oils.	Us int. Hand-sanitizing preparations Published 04 Int. Candles	Registered 03 int. Lotions for face and body care; shampoos; hand creams; body washes	04 int. Candles Registered TM1 TM1 facial lotion; facial washes; toning lotion for the face, body and hands; body lotions; body oils; body scrub; body washes; lip balm; hand cleaning preparations; hand creams; hand scrubs; culicle cream; fool scrubs; non-medicated fool cream; non-medicated fool soaks	Registered 03 int. Non-medicated soap, namely, bar soap, hand soap, liquid soap, perfumed soap, body wash; hand lotion; body lotion; hand cream; bubble bath; cologne; home fragrance mist	Registered 04 Int. Candles	04 int. Candies Registered TM1 TM1 Bar soap, body cream, body lotion, body wash, bubble bath, cologne, hand lotion, hand wash, home fragrance mist and candles.	comprised of scented oils and also including reeds and a diffuser container, room fragrance preparations, namely, home fragrance mist	cleanser, non-medicated skin care body mist; laundry delergent; dishwasher delergent; household cleaning preparations; flabric softener; clothing sprays. Registered 03 Int. All purpose cleaning preparations; non-medicated soap, namely, bar soap, hand soap, liquid soap and perfumed soap, tishwashing preparations; hand lotions; reed diffusers	Pending 03 int. Candles; air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; scented oils for use in a diffuser, personal care products, namely, nor-medicated hand soap, non-medicated fuel band soap, nor-medicated hand so	Registered TMTM Body lotion, body wash, cologne, hand lotions.	04 int. Candles Registered TM1 TM1 Bath salts; Bath soaps; Body totions; Body wash; Cologne; Hand creams; Hand totions; Hand soaps; Room fragrances and Candles	04 Int. Candles O4 Int. Candles Registered 03 Int. Bath salts: Bath soaps; Body lotions; Body wash; Cologne; Hand creams; Hand lotions; Hand soaps; Room fragrances	Registered 03 inf. Bar soap, bath salts; body cream; body lotion; body wash; bubble bath; cologne; hand cream; hand lotions; scenied room sprays	04 Int. Candles O4 Int. Candles Registered TM1 TM1 Bar soap; body lotions; body oil; body scrub; body wash; hand creams; hand lotions; hand soaps; perfumes and colognes; room fragrances and candles	Registered us lint. But soap; Body lottons; Body on: body scrub; body wash; Hand creams; Hand lottons; Hand soaps; Perfumes and colognes; Room fragrances		04 Int. Candles Pending 03 Int. Perfume; air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, liquid bath soaps, body wash, body oil, hand cream, body lotion, face lotion, hand lotion, non-medicated lip balm, body scrub, bath bombs, facial masks, facial cleanser, non-medicated body mist, laundry detergent, dishwasher detergent, household cleaning preparations; candles	Published 03 Int. Perfume; air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, liquid bath soaps, body wash, body oil, hand cream, body lolion, face lotion, hand lotion, non-medicated lip balm, body scrub, bath bombs, facial masks, facial cleanser, non-medicated body mist, laundry delergent, dishwasher delergent, household cleaning preparations

04 Int. Candles.

TTHYMES & Dosign (1)	TTHYMES & Design (1)	TTHYMES & Design (1) <u>関</u> THYMES	TTHYMES & Design (1)		T& Design (1)	T&Design '^` . xxx	SWEETLEAF BABY	SPRIG SWEET TANGERINE	SLEEP WELL	SIMMERED CIDER	REFOCUS	RED CHÉRIE
China	China	China	China		U. 9,	Canada	□ .ග	U.S.	∪.s.	U.S.	U. Ģ	Canada
The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC		The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC
	8592598	8592597	8101900		85134672	1496989	78943136	86553214 88626914	75822787	86920136	88626906	1364169
00031811	20-Aug-2010 8592598	20-Aug-2010 8592597	08-Mar-2010 8101900		21-Sep-2010 4053963	23-Sep-2010 TMA853919	02-Aug-2006 3464509	04-Mar-2015 4958322 23-Sep-2019	14-Oct-1999 2454113	25-Feb-2016 5143626	23-Sep-2019	10-Sep-2007 TMA770152
08-Oct-2010	28-Aug-2011	07-Jul-2013	07-Jul-2013		08-Nov-2011	25-Jun-2013	08-Jul-2008	17-May-2016	22-May-2001	14-Feb-2017		18-Jun-2010
Registered	Registered .04 Int. candles; tapers; wicks for candles; industrial grease; preservatives for leather [oits and greases]; fuel; mineral fuel; industrial wax; dust removing preparations; electrical energy	Registered 05 Int. Aerosol room scenting sprays; air freshening preparations; biocides; antisepsis paper itssue; pharmaceutical preparations; moulthwashes for medical purposes; disinfectants for hygiene purposes; bath preparations, medicated; dieteits substances adapted for medical use; dental lacquer.	05 Int. Aerosol room deodorizer, hand sanitizing preparations, medicated salve for bites and cuts Registered 03 Int. Skin soap: hair and body shampoo; non-medicated bath preparations: liquid soap: bath conditioner; gets; salts and body scrubs (cosnetic); body crème; body powder; body oit; body lotton; perfume eau de toilette; cleaning preparations; perfumery, cosmetics, dentifrices, fragrant bags, cosmetics for animals.	04 Int. Candles, poured candles, scented candles	Registered 03 Int. Non-medicated bath conditioning preparations, bath gels, bath salts and bath body scrubs, bath oil, bath tablels, namely, bath fizzles, body cream, body oiton, body oil, body powder, body scrub, body wash, cologne, cutiled cream, near de foilet, facial oldons, facial washes, foot scrubs, non medicated foot cream, hair and body shampoo, hand cleaning preparations, hand lotions, hand scrubs, hand soaps, lip batin, fliquid bath foam, liquid soap, perfume, bar soap, skin soap, soap, and toning lotino for the face, body and hands, home fragrance mist, reeds and scented oils sold as a unit for use in room scent diffusers, incense, perfuming sachets, all-purpose cleaner, liquid dishwashing delergent	At III., 2011 glooks for barry cate, liarney washicionts, towers after the harbets. Registered TM1 TM1 Bath conditioner, gels, salts and scrubs, bath oil, bath tablets, namely, bath fizzies, body oream, body folion, body oil, body powder, body scrub, body wash, cologine, culicbe oream, eau de toilet, facial lotions, facial washes, foot scrubs, non medicated foot cream, hair and body shampoo, hand cleaning preparations, hand scrubs, hand scrubs, tand scaps, lip batm, liquid foarning bath, fuquid soap, perfurme, bar scap, skin soap, soap, and toning joiton for the face, body and hands, aerosol room deodorizer, home fragrance mist, reeds and scented oils for use in room scent diffusers, incense, perfurning sachets, all-purpose cleaner, dishwashing liquid; candles, poured candles, scented candles,	O4 Int. Candles Registered 03 Int. Baby personal care products, namely baby washes, shampoo, skin lotion and oil, diaper balm and blanket wash.	Registered 33 Int. Soap Published 03 Int. Perfoume; air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; scented oils for use in a diffuser; personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, body wash, body wash, body with, had orean, body olion, ip balm, body sonb, balt hombs; facial nasks, facial cleanser, non-medicated skin care body mist, laundry detergent, dishwasher detergent, household cleaning preparations	04 Int. Candles; scented wax melts Registered 03 Int. Skin soap; hair and body shampoo; non-medicated bath preparations, namely, liquid soap, bath tablets, bath conditioner, gets, salts and scrubs; body creme; body powder; body oil; body lotion; sachets; perfume; eau de toilette and incense	04 Int. Candles Registered 03 Int. Room fragrances, namely, home fragrance mists; scenled oils for use in diffusers	TM2 TM2 Bath salts, liquid foaming bath, bar soap, body wash, body scrub, body lotion, cologne, hand wash, hand oltion, candles, namely, poured candles; and room fragrances, namely home fragrance mist. Published 03 int. Perfume; air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; scented oils for use in a diffuser; personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, body wash, body wash, body oil, hand cream, body lotin, hip balm, body scrub, bath bombs, facial masks, facial cleanser, non-medicated skin care body mist, laundry detergent, dishwasher detergent, household cleaning preparations	Registered TM1 TM1 Bath salts, liquid foaming bath, bar soap, body wash, body scrub, body lotion, cologne, hand wash, hand lotion, poured candles and home fragrance mist.

THYMES FRAGRANCE STUDIO	THYMES ESSENTIALS	THYMES ESSENTIALS	THYMES CLASSICS	THYMES CLASSICS	THYMES	THYMES	THYMES	THYMES	TEMPLE TREE JASMINE	TTHYMES & Design (1)	- 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	T THYMES & Design (1)	TTHYMES & Design (1)
Canada	U.s.	Canada	Canada	U.S.	U.S.	United Kingdom	European Union	Dominican Republic	Canada	Canada		U.S.	Canada
The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	Dominican Republic The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC		The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC
1489859	77349815	1657586	1657585	85855333	78581879	UK00913201546	13201546	201312539	1624923	1648117		78582007	1545745
23-Jul-2010 TMA932863	12-Dec-2007 4825141	23-Dec-2013 TMA956141	23-Dec-2013 TMA957443	20-Feb-2013 4724277	07-Mar-2005 3288716	26-Aug-2014 UK00913201546	26-Aug-2014 13201546	08-May-2013 205095	01-May-2013 TMA9Z2430	17-Oct2013 TMA911110		07-Mar-2005 3308432	29-Sep-2011 TMA864041
24-Mar-2016	21-Oct-2014	23-Nov-2016	07-Dec-2016	21-Apr-2015	04-Sep-2007	11-Dec-2014	11-Dec-2014	31-Jul-2013	04-Dec-2015	13-Aug-2015		09-Oct-2007	31-Oct-2013
Registered TM1 TM1 Bath gels, bath salts and bath body scrubs, bath oil, bath tablets, namely, bath fizzies, body cream, body bition, body oil, body powder, body scrub, body wash, culicle cream, facial loilors, facial assables, hair and body sharppoo, hard cleaning preparations, hand loilons, hand scrubs, hand scrubs, hand scrubs, hand scrubs, bath grant liquid soap, bar soap, skin soap, soap, and toning lotion for the face, body and hands	products Registered 03 Int. Bar soap: Body washes; Facial washes; Body lotion; Facial totion; Body scrub; Handscrubs; Body oil; Lip balm; Hand cream; Cuticle cream; Skin toners	TMZ TMZ All purpose cleaning preparations; bar soap; bath soaps in liquid, solid or gel form; hand follons; hand soaps; reeds and scented oils sold as a unit for use in room scent diffusers; scented room sprays specifically excluding maternity or maternity-related, pregnancy or pregnancy-related, or baby or baby-related products Registered TM1 TM1 Body washes, bar soap, facial washes, body follon, facial folion, body scrub, hand sorub, body or the path path hand oream, cultide cream, skin foners, specifically excluding maternity or maternity-related, pregnancy or pregnancy-related, or baby or baby-related	use in room scent diffusers; Scented room sprays Registered TM1 TM1 Bath gels, body lotions, colognes and home fragrance mists, specifically excluding maternity or maternity-related, pregnancy-or pregnancy-related, or baby or baby-related products	04 int. Candles Registered 03 int. All purpose cleaning preparations; Bar soap; Bath soaps in liquid, solid or gel form; Dishwashing preparations; Hand totions; Hand soaps; Reeds and scented oils sold as a unit for	04 int. Candles. Registered 03 int. Skin soap; hair and body shampoo; non-medicated bath preparations, namely, liquid soap, bath conditioner, gets, salts and body scrubs; body creme; body powder; body oil; body lotion; perfume; cau de toilette; aerosol room scenting sprays	04 Int. Candles. Registered 03 Int. Bar soap; Bath saits; Body cream; Body lotions; Body oit; Body scrub; Body wash; Hand creams; Hand lotions; Hand soaps; Perfumes and colognes; Room fragrances	04 inl. Candles. Registered 03 int. Bar soap; Bath salts; Body cream; Body lotions; Body oit; Body scrub; Body wash; Hand creams; Hand lotions; Hand soaps; Perfumes and colognes; Room fragrances	TMZ TMZ Candles. Registered 03 int. Skin soap, shampoo for hair and body, non-medical bath preparations, such as liquid soap, bath conditioner, gels, salts and body scrubs, body cream, powder for body, body oils, body cream, perfumes, room sprays, diffuser oils that are sold as a whole, dish delegent and cleaning products for general purpose	TMZ TMZ skin soap, hair and body shampoo; non-medicated bath preparations, namely, liquid soap, bath conditioner, gets, salts and body scrubs; body creme; body powder, body oil; body lotion, perfurme; cau de toliette; aerosol room scenting sprays; specificatly excluding maternity or maternity-related, prenarov or prenaneny-related, or bathy or bathy-related products Registered TM1 TM1 Air fragrancing preparations, bar soap, bath salts, body cream, body lotion, body wash, bubble bath, cologne, hand cream, hand lotion and scented room sprays.	Registered TM1 TM1 skin soap; hair and body shampoo; non-medicated bath preparations, namely, liquid soap, hair conditioner, gets, salts and body scrubs; body crime; body powder; body oil; body lotion; sachets, perfume; cau de foilette; aerosol room scenting sprays and candles; specifically excluding maternity or maternity-related, pregnancy or pregnancy-related, or baby or baby-related products	04 Int. Candles	Registered 03 Int. Skin soap; hair and body shampoo; non-medicated bath preparations, namely, liquid soap, bath conditioner, gets, salts and body scrubs; body creme; body powder; body oil; body lotion; perfume; eau de toilette; aerosol room scenting sprays	Registered TM1 TM1 Candles and fragrances

TM2 TM2 Bath conditioner, gets, salts and scrubs, bath oil, bath tablets, body cream, body ollon, body oil, body powder, body scrub, body wash, cologne, cuticle cream, eau de toilet, facial lotions, facial washes, foot scrubs, non medicated foot cream, hair and body shampoo, hand cleaning preparations, hand cloions, hand scrubs, hand scaps, lip batm, liquid foaming bath, liquid soap, perfume, bar soap, skin soap, and toning otlon for the face, body and hands, aerosol room deodorizer, home fragrance mist, reeds and scented oils for use in room scent diffusers, incense, perfuming sachets, all-purpose cleaner, dishwashing liquid; hand sanitzing preparations, medicated salve for bites and cuts; candles, poured candles, scented candles

WHERE FASHION MEETS FRAGRANCE U.S.	WELL MADE, WELL BEING, WELL FEELING,	WATERY MOON	WASHED LINEN		VOLCANO VOLCANO WASHED LINEN	VOLCANO VOLCANO	VANILLA BLANC	VANILLA AMBRETTE	VANILLA AMBRETTE	TINSEL & SPICE TUPELO LEMONGRASS	THYMES FRASIER FIR
CE U.S.	U.S.	C .v	Canada		U.S. China U.S.	U.S. China	. C	Canada	U.S.	U.s.	Canada
Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	The Thymes, LLC		Desirepath Mississippi, LLC Desirepath Mississippi, LLC The Thymes, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC Desirepath Mississippi, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC	Desirepath Mississippi, LLC The Thymes, LLC	The Thymes, LLC
88914219	88626895	90296692	2047165		86172808 43787342 88772481	88043035 43821000	87497689	1712471	86374475	88914254 86374772	2077171
13-May-2020	23-Sep-2019	03-Nov-2020	21-Aug-2020		23-Jan-2014 4982264 14-Jan-2020 43787342 24-Jan-2020 6280188	18-Jul-2017 3070994 18-Jul-2018 15-Jan-2020	20-Jun-2017 5576815	26-Jan-2015 TMA980878	22-Aug-2014 4906362	13-May-2020 6336643 22-Aug-2014 5047156	13-Jan-2021
					24-May-2016 07-Oct-2020 02-Mar-2021	02-061-2010	02-Oct-2018	19-Sep-2017	23-Feb-2016	27-Apr-2021 20-Sep-2016	
Published	Published	Pending	Pending		Registered Registered Registered	Published Pending		Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Pending
04 Int. Candles 03 Int. Perfume; air fragrance reed diffusors; scenled room sprays; personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, liquid bath soaps, body wash, body lotion, face lotion, hand oltion, non-medicated with, body scrub, bath bombs, facial masts, facial cleanser, non-medicated body mist, laundry delergent; dishwasher detergent; household cleaning preparations; clothing sprays, namely, anti-static spray for clothing, wrinkle removing spray for clothing	O3 int. Perfume; air fragriance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; scented oils for use in a diffuser, personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, body wash, body oil, hand cream, body lotion, lip balm, body scrub, bath bombs, facial masks, facial cleanser, non-medicated skin care body mist, laundry delergent, dishwasher delergent, household cleaning preparations	05 Int. Clothing sprays in the nature of odor neutralizing sprays for clothing 103 Int. Air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; scented oils for use in a diffuser; air fragrancing preparations; essential oils, personal care products, namely, non-medicated hard soap, non-medicated liquid soap, body wash, body oil, hand cream, body lotion, body scrub, body cream, facial cleanser, non-medicated skin care body mist, eau de parlum, perfumes; candles	05 Int. Clothing sprays in the nature of odor neutralizing sprays for clothing. 03 Int. Air fragrance reed diffusers: diffuser cits in the nature of scented oils; scented room sprays; personal care products namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, body wash, nand cream, non-medicated skin lotton, facial cleanser; laundry detergent; dishwasher detergent; household cleaning preparations 04 Int. Candles	04 Int. Candles.	O4 int. Candles O4 int. Candles O4 int. Candles O4 int. Candles O5 int. Air fragrance reed diffusers; diffuser oils in the nature of scented oils; scented room sprays; personal care products, namely, non-medicated hand soap, non-medicated liquid soap, body wash, hand recam, lotion, namely, non-medicated skin lotion, and facial cleanser; laundy detergent; dishwasher detergent; household cleaning preparations; clothing sprays, namely, anti static spray for clothing, wrinkte removing spray for clothing.	In the intervention of the content o	With the Continue of the Conti	Od Int. Candles. TM1 TM1 Bar soap, body cream, body lotion, body wash, bubble bath, cologne, hand lotion, hand wash, home fragrance mist	04 int. Candles 03 int. Bar soap, body cream, body lotion, body wash, bubble bath, cologne, hand lotion, hand wash, home fragrance mist.	04 Int. (2) Candles. 04 Int. Candles. 03 Int. Bar soap, body cream, body lotion, body wash, bubble bath, cologne, hand lotion, hand wash, home fragrance mist	03 int. (1) Air fragrance reed diffusers; scented room sprays; fragrances for household purposes; scented oils used to produce aromas when heated; hand soap, liquid soap, body wash, body oil, hand cream, body lotion, body scrub, bath bombs; tacial masks, facial cleanser, body mist, laundry detergent, dishwashing detergent, all-purpose cleaning preparations, fragrance sachets, scented linen sprays.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 01/26/2022

04 Int. Candles